

## Government of Gouvernement des Northwest Territories Territoires du Nord-Ouest

MR. ROCKY SIMPSON MLA, HAY RIVER SOUTH

May 27, 2020

## Oral Question 189-19(2) Contractor Suspension List

This letter is in follow up to the Oral Question raised on March 12, 2020 regarding a Northwest Territories Housing Corporation policy regarding defaulting contractors.

The Northwest Territories Housing Corporation follows the Government of the Northwest Territories Financial Administration Act and Financial Administration Manual and does not have a stand-alone policy regarding contractors who default on contracts with the Corporation.

Thank you for your questions and interest in this matter.

Paulie Chinna

Minister Responsible for the

Northwest Territories

**Housing Corporation** 

c. Clerk of the Legislative Assembly
President, Northwest Territories Housing Corporation
Legislative Coordinator, Executive and Indigenous Affairs